



Samvardhana Motherson International Limited

Head Office: C-14 A & B, Sector 1, Noida – 201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. India
Tel: +91-120-6752100, 6752278, Fax: +91-120-2521866, 2521966, Website: www.motherson.com

November 14, 2025

BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI – 400001, Maharashtra, India

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI – 400051, Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 517334

Symbol: MOTHERSON

Subject : Submission of newspaper publication pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam(s)

Please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to unaudited financial results of Samvardhana Motherson International Limited for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025, published on November 14, 2025, in The Economics Times, Navbharat Times and Navasakti.

The above is disclosed pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Part A) to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Samvardhana Motherson International Limited

Alok Goel
Company Secretary

Regd Office:
Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India)
Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801
CIN No.: L35106MH1986PLC284510
Email: investorrelations@motherson.com

ED Arrests Former Chairman of JP Associates Manoj Gaur

Our Political Bureau

New Delhi: The Enforcement Directorate (ED) on Thursday arrested Manoj Gaur, former Chairman and CEO of Jaiprakash Associates Ltd. (JAL) and former Chairman and Managing Director of Jaiprakash Infrastruc Ltd. (JIL), for his alleged role in a money laundering case linked to the construction of a residential project in Gurgaon. In a statement, the agency said Gaur was taken into custody after de-failed to appear before the ED. The JAL and JIL officials are being investigated for alleged involvement in the construction of residential projects were diverted for non-construction purposes, leading projects incomplete. The agency said its investigation showed that of the approximately 1,800 crore worth of projects were diverted from homebuyers (as per claims admitted by JIL), substantial amounts were diverted and siphoned off to group entities and trusts, including Jaiprakash Sewa Sansthan (JSS), Jaiprakash Healthcare Ltd. (JHL) and Jaiprakash Sports International Ltd. (JSL).



Manoj Gaur

On May 23, ED conducted search operations at 13 locations in Delhi, Noida, Ghaziabad and Mumbai, including the offices and premises of JAL and JIL. The searches led to the seizure of financial and digital records and documents evidencing alleged money laundering and fund diversion. The agency claimed that its investigation has established Gaur's central role in planning and executing the diversion of funds through a complex web of transactions within the Jaiprakash Group and its associated entities.

Andhra Pradesh, ReNew Sign Pact for ₹60,000-Crore Clean Energy Push

Press Trust of India

Visakhapatnam: ReNew Energy Global Plc. a leading decarbonisation solutions company on Thursday signed a major agreement with the Andhra Pradesh government to invest ₹60,000 crore in setting up large-scale green energy projects across the state. ReNew inked four agreements with the Andhra Pradesh Economic Development Board in the presence of Chief Minister N Chandrababu Naidu to establish a 4 GW ingot-wafer plant, a 2 GW pumped hydro project, a 300 KTPa green ammonia facility and 5 GW of hybrid projects, including wind-solar and solar-BESS (battery energy storage system) initiatives. "ReNew is pleased to announce that we will invest ₹60,000 crore in Andhra Pradesh to set up multiple green energy projects in the state," an official release said. Earlier in the day, IT Minister Chandrababu Naidu said ReNew would invest ₹102,000 crore across the entire renewable energy value chain. However, this total includes an earlier investment commitment of ₹22,000 crore. On May 11, Lokesh had laid the foundation stone for the ₹102,000 crore ReNew renewable energy project in Anaparthi district, which includes a 4 GW hybrid farm with BESS located at Cherabaddi village in Gooty mandal. With the existing ₹22,000 crore investment and Thursday's fresh ₹60,000 crore commitment, ReNew's total investment pledge in Andhra Pradesh now stands at ₹102,000 crore. Responding to the latest deal, Chief Minister Chandrababu Naidu said, "Andhra Pradesh is committed to emerging as a national leader in renewable energy and partners like ReNew play a crucial role in advancing this vision. The new investment is expected to generate around 10,000 direct and indirect jobs as ReNew partners with the state to help achieve its ambitious targets of 78.5 GW of solar energy, 35 GW of wind power capacity and 25 GW of battery energy storage. The IT Minister added that ReNew will invest in high-technology areas such as solar ingot and wafer manufacturing, project development, green hydrogen, and advanced green molecules.

NIF Sells Nearly 3% Stake in Ather Energy for ₹541 cr

Press Trust of India

New Delhi: The National Investment and Infrastructure Fund (NIIF) on Thursday divested nearly 3% of its stake in electric two-wheeler maker Ather Energy for ₹541 crore through open market transactions. NIIF, via its affiliate National Infrastructure Development Fund (NIDF), offloaded a 2.8% stake in Ather equity shares in two transactions representing a 3.8% stake in the Bengaluru-based company, according to block deal data available on the NSE. The sale, executed at an average price of ₹232.35 per share, was valued around ₹541 crore. Following the transaction, NIIF's shareholding in Ather Energy has declined to 2.58% from 4.67%. Mumbai-based NIIF is a sovereign-linked alternative asset manager anchored by the Government of India. With ₹49 billion in equity capital from the NSE, NIIF's investments include infrastructure, sovereign wealth funds, pension funds, private equity and debt investments. It manages Mutual Fund, Invesco MSCI, Mott MacDonald, MRF Ashoka WhiteCap, Emerson Global, Equity Fund, Ashoka India Opportunities Fund, Investor Mutual AgriVest, Parag Capital, Sarsar Capital and US-based Ghisla Capital Management were among the buyers of Ather Energy shares. Shares of Ather Energy rose 0.8% to ₹232.35 on the NSE. On Monday, Ather Energy reported a narrowing of its net loss to ₹54.1 crore in the second quarter ended September 2025, aided by higher revenue. The company had posted a net loss of ₹107.7 crore in the corresponding period last fiscal. Revenue from operations in the September quarter stood at ₹86.9 crore, up from ₹83.5 crore a year earlier, the filing added.

motherSON

Consolidated						INR in Crores					
Three months ended			Half year ended			Three months ended			Half year ended		
30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
30,172.37	27,811.86	30,212.00	60,384.97	56,879.82	113,062.57	1	Total revenue from operations	2,954.08	2,573.76	2,742.33	10,195.81
1,273.17	1,242.41	1,008.33	2,281.50	2,887.61	5,261.29	2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	759.07	664.55	405.06	1,777.31
1,237.01	1,242.41	871.84	2,108.65	2,887.61	5,261.29	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	759.07	664.55	405.06	1,777.31
845.63	948.81	606.09	1,451.72	2,045.96	4,145.70	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	731.80	642.01	355.24	1,087.04
827.00	679.74	511.84	1,338.94	1,873.91	3,803.02	5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	731.80	642.01	355.24	1,087.04
18.63	69.07	94.26	112.88	172.08	342.68	6	Owners	-	-	-	-
						7	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-
						8	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	692.74	618.61	308.34	1,001.09
1,529.71	1,734.81	1,021.36	2,551.06	2,276.16	3,562.90	9	Owners	692.74	618.61	308.34	1,001.09
79.12	23.05	167.77	246.89	157.45	383.21	10	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-
1,055.44	703.63	703.63	1,055.44	703.63	703.63	11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (of INR 1/- each)	1,055.44	703.63	703.63	703.63
36,077.06	31,932.34	35,253.74	36,077.06	31,932.34	34,176.70	12	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	37,187.86	36,355.46	37,083.32	37,187.86
30,966.98	31,315.94	31,316.93	30,966.98	31,315.94	31,315.94	13	Securities Premium Account	30,966.40	31,307.92	31,310.21	30,966.40
32,659.65	29,428.54	32,023.91	32,659.65	29,428.54	31,630.84	14	Net worth	37,749.83	36,499.58	37,262.67	37,749.83
18,829.71	22,819.91	17,990.21	18,829.71	22,819.91	14,643.86	15	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	6,633.35	5,807.37	6,674.36	6,633.35
0.45	0.70	0.50	0.45	0.70	0.42	16	Debt Equity Ratio	0.17	0.15	0.18	0.17
0.78	0.86	0.48	1.27	1.84	3.67	17	Earnings Per Share (of INR 1/- each) - Basic and Diluted	0.69	0.63	0.34	1.03
						18	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
						19	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
3.00	2.05	2.62	2.85	2.19	2.15	20	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	0.83	1.11	1.65
6.67	4.54	5.67	6.14	5.15	5.17	21	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.27	3.69	14.80	6.19

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherson.com).

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherSON

Companies: Pursuit of Profit

IGL Makes First Overseas Foray with Saudi MASA

Tie-up to build gas networks in major Saudi industrial hubs

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Indraprastha Gas Ltd (IGL) has partnered with Saudi Arabia's MASA Construction Company to jointly explore opportunities for natural gas distribution in key industrial cities across the Kingdom, marking the first overseas foray by IGL or any Indian city gas distributor. "The alliance will leverage IGL's strengths in planning, design, and operation of natural gas networks, complemented by MASA's expertise in regulatory management, engineering, procurement, construction, and local stakeholder engagement," the companies said in a joint statement. IGL, a leading city gas distributor serving Delhi for over two decades, is jointly partnering with Saudi companies GAIL and DPLC. IGL also has a presence in several districts across Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, and Rajasthan. MASA Construction is a Riyadh-based contractor with a strong track record of executing complex projects across the Kingdom. "We take pride in being the first Indian city gas distributor company to venture internationally in the natural gas sector," said Kamal Kishore Chaitani, managing director, IGL. India's city gas distribution market has grown rapidly in recent years, with licenses now covering almost the entire country. Companies are building new CNG stations in nearly every district, while CNG-powered car sales are hitting record highs as the fuel remains economically attractive compared to petrol or diesel. This expansion has strengthened city gas companies, making them more ambitious, with many now operating across multiple regions. IGL's small partnership marks a bold step in expanding beyond India's borders. "We aim to build resilient and scalable systems that deliver lasting benefits to industries, communities, and the environment," said Mohammed Abdul Nayeem, chairman, MASA Construction Company. IGL currently fuels over 2.1 million vehicles every year through a network of more than 500 CNG stations across the country, besides connecting over three million households with piped natural gas. "This strategic partnership reinforces IGL's dedication to international collaboration and knowledge sharing, underscoring India's growing leadership in the global clean energy landscape," the companies said in the statement.



Pradesh, Haryana, and Rajasthan. MASA Construction is a Riyadh-based contractor with a strong track record of executing complex projects across the Kingdom. "We take pride in being the first Indian city gas distributor company to venture internationally in the natural gas sector," said Kamal Kishore Chaitani, managing director, IGL. India's city gas distribution market has grown rapidly in recent years, with licenses now covering almost the entire country. Companies are building new CNG stations in nearly every district, while CNG-powered car sales are hitting record highs as the fuel remains economically attractive compared to petrol or diesel. This expansion has strengthened city gas companies, making them more ambitious, with many now operating across multiple regions. IGL's small partnership marks a bold step in expanding beyond India's borders. "We aim to build resilient and scalable systems that deliver lasting benefits to industries, communities, and the environment," said Mohammed Abdul Nayeem, chairman, MASA Construction Company. IGL currently fuels over 2.1 million vehicles every year through a network of more than 500 CNG stations across the country, besides connecting over three million households with piped natural gas. "This strategic partnership reinforces IGL's dedication to international collaboration and knowledge sharing, underscoring India's growing leadership in the global clean energy landscape," the companies said in the statement.

Muthoot Finance

INDIA'S LARGEST GOLD LOAN NBFC

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	HI FY 2025	HI FY 2025	% Increase	HI FY 2025	HI FY 2025	% Increase
Loan Asset (₹)	1,32,305	90,197	47%	1,47,673	1,04,149	42%
Total Revenue (₹)	12,181	7,836	55%	13,818	9,450	46%
Profit Before Tax (₹)	5,897	3,200	84%	5,898	3,447	71%
Profit After Tax (₹)	4,391	2,330	88%	4,386	2,517	74%
Net Worth (₹)	71,843	25,684	28%	71,849	26,616	23%
Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (Basic) (₹)	30.93	58.03	46%	30.52	60.67	82%
Book Value Per Share (₹)	793.09	639.67	24%	817.33	662.82	23%

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Half Yearly Financial Results and is not a statutory document required under SEBI guidelines. The detailed financials and investor presentation is available on the website of the Company at www.muthootfinance.com

Muthoot Finance Limited: CIN: L5910GL1997PLC011300; Regd. Office: Muthoot Finance Limited, NN Bypass, Palativattom, Kochi-682 028, Kerala, India. Ph: (+91 484) 480 4000 / 239 4712. Email: mail@muthootgroup.com

Muthoot Family - 800 years of Business Legacy

SAMVARDHANA MOTHERSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L35104MH198PLC028410
Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, C-Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051, India
Tel No. 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801, Email: investorrelations@motherSON.com, Website: www.motherSON.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Consolidated						Standalone					
Three months ended			Half year ended			Three months ended			Half year ended		
30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
30,172.37	27,811.86	30,212.00	60,384.97	56,879.82	113,062.57	1	Total revenue from operations	2,954.08	2,573.76	2,742.33	10,195.81
1,273.17	1,242.41	1,008.33	2,281.50	2,887.61	5,261.29	2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	759.07	664.55	405.06	1,777.31
1,237.01	1,242.41	871.84	2,108.65	2,887.61	5,261.29	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	759.07	664.55	405.06	1,777.31
845.63	948.81	606.09	1,451.72	2,045.96	4,145.70	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	731.80	642.01	355.24	1,087.04
827.00	679.74	511.84	1,338.94	1,873.91	3,803.02	5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	731.80	642.01	355.24	1,087.04
18.63	69.07	94.26	112.88	172.08	342.68	6	Owners	-	-	-	-
						7	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-
						8	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	692.74	618.61	308.34	1,001.09
1,529.71	1,734.81	1,021.36	2,551.06	2,276.16	3,562.90	9	Owners	692.74	618.61	308.34	1,001.09
79.12	23.05	167.77	246.89	157.45	383.21	10	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-
1,055.44	703.63	703.63	1,055.44	703.63	703.63	11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (of INR 1/- each)	1,055.44	703.63	703.63	703.63
36,077.06	31,932.34	35,253.74	36,077.06	31,932.34	34,176.70	12	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	37,187.86	36,355.46	37,083.32	37,187.86
30,966.98	31,315.94	31,316.93	30,966.98	31,315.94	31,315.94	13	Securities Premium Account	30,966.40	31,307.92	31,310.21	30,966.40
32,659.65	29,428.54	32,023.91	32,659.65	29,428.54	31,630.84	14	Net worth	37,749.83	36,499.58	37,262.67	37,749.83
18,829.71	22,819.91	17,990.21	18,829.71	22,819.91	14,643.86	15	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	6,633.35	5,807.37	6,674.36	6,633.35
0.45	0.70	0.50	0.45	0.70	0.42	16	Debt Equity Ratio	0.17	0.15	0.18	0.17
0.78	0.86	0.48	1.27	1.84	3.67	17	Earnings Per Share (of INR 1/- each) - Basic and Diluted	0.69	0.63	0.34	1.03
						18	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
						19	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
3.00	2.05	2.62	2.85	2.19	2.15	20	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	0.83	1.11	1.65
6.67	4.54	5.67	6.14	5.15	5.17	21	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.27	3.69	14.80	6.19

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherSON.com).

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherSON



By Order of the Board of Directors
For Samvardhana MotherSON International Limited

-sd-
V C SEHgal
Chairman

Place : Dubai
Dated : 13 November, 2025

CONTROL PRINT LIMITED Regd. Office: C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059. W: www.controlprint.com E-mail: companysecretary@controlprint.com Tel: +91 22 28599065/ 66938900 CIN: L22219MH1991PLC059800 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	10,066.32	10,909.05	9,564.63	20,975.37	18,507.89	39,503.96	11,295.91	11,156.30	10,380.30	22,452.21	20,211.58	43,141.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (Before Exceptional Items)	2,294.63	2,656.35	2,053.86	4,950.98	4,090.34	8,606.52	2,163.48	1,386.35	1,722.84	3,549.83	3,304.77	6,651.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	2,301.97	3,055.39	2,053.87	5,357.36	4,090.39	8,606.59	2,170.82	1,785.39	1,722.85	3,956.21	3,304.82	6,651.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	1,989.84	2,126.43	1,679.60	4,116.27	3,299.72	11,963.39	1,858.72	856.46	1,348.56	2,715.18	2,514.11	10,005.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,200.31	4,288.67	1,428.67	5,488.98	3,467.02	11,342.31	1,128.44	3,846.81	1,097.63	4,975.25	2,681.41	9,323.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,599.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						41,245.69						38,803.36
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)*												
	Basic :	12.44	13.30	10.50	25.74	20.63	74.80	11.62	5.35	8.43	16.98	15.72	62.56
	Diluted :	12.44	13.30	10.50	25.74	20.63	74.80	11.62	5.35	8.43	16.98	15.72	62.56
*Not annualised excluding yearend													
Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.controlprint.com and on the website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com. The Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below. 2 Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with Companies (Accounting Standards IndAS) Rules issued thereafter and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.													
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Basant Kabra Managing Director DIN 00176807													
Place: Mumbai Date: November 13, 2025													

BAJAJ दी हिंदुस्तान हाऊसिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड मॉदणी, कार्यालय : बजाज भवन, २ रा मजला, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, २२६, नरिमन पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२९. दूरध्वनी : ६९४४४२०० सीआयएन : एल४५२००एमएच१९३४पीएलसी००२३४६, वेबसाइट : hhcibajaj.com ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्धवार्षिक कंपनीच्या अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा													
(क. लाखात)													
अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली अर्ध वर्ष			अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली अर्ध वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४			३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४
		अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत			अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१७९.५७	२२९.९६	२०९.२४	३९३.५३	३६२.६७		२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६२.३१	११६.८३	१०६.४५	१६५.११
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	६२.३१	११६.८३	१०६.४५	१७९.५७	१६५.११		३	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	५०.२०	८९.१४	१२८.४३	१२८.४३
४	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोरंतर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कोरंतर) धरून)	(२०९.५५)	४६२.५७	१०९४.६४	२५३.०२	१२०९.९९		५	समभाग भांडवल	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५
५	समभाग भांडवल	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५	६.०५		६	मुलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रती भाग प्राप्ती (रू. मध्ये) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी आणि नंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रू. २५/-)	२०७.४४	३६८.३५	३०८.२२	५३५.७९
६	मुलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रती भाग प्राप्ती (रू. मध्ये) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी आणि नंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रू. २५/-)	२०७.४४	३६८.३५	३०८.२२	५३५.७९	५३५.७९							
टिपा : १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅंड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत बीएसई कडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/ अर्ध वर्ष सामावीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.hhcibajaj.com वर उपलब्ध आहे. ते खाली दिलेला क्वीआर कोड स्कॅन करून पाहता येईल.													
 संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून दी हिंदुस्तान हाऊसिंग कं. लि. साठी महेंद्र गोहिल अध्यक्ष													
मुंबई : १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५													

CHANDNI MACHINES LIMITED CIN:L74999MH2016PLC279940 REGISTERED OFFICE: 108/109, T.V.INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 52, S.K. AHIRE MARG, WORLI, MUMBAI – 400030 Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025													
Rs. (in lakhs) except for Earnings Per Share													
PARTICULARS	For the Quarter ended			For the half year ended			Year Ended						
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025							
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited							
Total Income from Operations (NET)	(11.59)	2,702.34	3,952.14	2,690.75	10,225.26	20,280.77							
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(79.85)	101.18	42.35	21.33	170.16	207.45							
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(79.85)	101.18	42.35	21.33	170.16	207.45							
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(106.34)	74.68	26.22	3.24	123.61	142.71							
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(106.34)	74.68	26.22	3.24	123.61	142.71							
Equity Share Capital	322.74	322.74	322.74	322.74	322.74	322.74							
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)													
Earnings Per Share (before Extra-ordinary items)													
Basic:	(3.30)	2.31	0.81	0.10	3.83	4.42							
Diluted:	(3.30)	2.31	0.81	0.10	3.83	4.42							
Earnings Per Share (after Extra-ordinary items)													
Basic:	(3.30)	2.31	0.81	0.10	3.83	4.42							
Diluted:	(3.30)	2.31	0.81	0.10	3.83	4.42							
NOTES: 1) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, for approval by the Board, at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025 and were approved and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on that date. 2) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 05, 2016. 3) The Company is primarily engaged in the business of trading in engineering goods and related items, which are as per Indian Accounting Standard - 108 - "Operating Segments" is considered to be the only reportable business segment. Therefore, disclosure relating to segments is not applicable and accordingly not made. 4) Figures for previous quarters / year have been regrouped / restated where necessary. 5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.cml.net.in.													
By order of the Board For Chandni Machines Limited J.R. Mehta Managing Director (DIN:00193029)													
Place: Mumbai Date: 13-11-2025													
													

TATA

TATA STEEL LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India
 Tel No: +91 22 6665 8282 E-mail: cosec@tatasteel.com Website: www.tatasteel.com
 Corporate Identification Number: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, सेबी/एचओ/एमआयआरएसडी/डीओएस३/सीआयआर/पी/ २०१८/१३९, दिनांक ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१८ आणि सेबी सक्चुरल क्र. सेबी/एचओ/एमआयआरएसडी/ एमआयआरएसडी-पीओडी/पी/सीआयआर/पी/२०२५/१७, दिनांक २ जुलै, २०२५ ला अनुसरून खालील तपशीलानुसार खालील विनंती या प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरितांची नावे सिक्युरिटी धारकांच्या नावे धारण केलेल्या सिक्युरिटी हस्तांतरणासाठी कंपनीला प्राम शाल्या आहेत. सदर सिक्युरिटीज या त्याने/तिने/त्यांनी खरेदी केल्याचा दावा केला आहे आणि त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या नावे हस्तांतरित झालेल्या नाहीत.

अ. क्र.	फोलिओ क्र.	सिक्कुरिटीचा प्रकार आणि दर्शनी मूल्य	भागधारकाचे नाव	भागधारकाचा नोंदणीकृत पत्ता	शेअर्सची संख्या	विभिन्न क्र.	प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरिताचे नाव	प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरिताचा पत्ता
१	एस१एस०११६७३०	इक्विटी आणि दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-	एन चुच	६०७, शकुंतला अपार्टमेंट्स, ५९, नेहरू प्लेस, नवी दिल्ली ११००१९	२०	३९८३५६४३५-३९८३५६४४	धनी राम शर्मा	एमबी-२८, गली क्र. २, शाकरपूर, दिल्ली ११००९२
२	एस१एस००८९२१६		एस के गुप्ता	२/५८, तळ मजला, सुभाष नगर, नवी दिल्ली ११००२७	२१	२८६८६७६१३-२८६८६७६३२ २८६८६७६३३-२८६८६७६३३		
३	एस१एस१६२२८२		सीमा डगगा	द्वारा मे. बी के इंटरनॅशनल, २७८०, हॅमिंग्टन रोड, मोरिगाट, दिल्ली ११०००६	५	३३४०३७४०२ - ३३४०३७४०६		
४	एस१के००४५१५०		कुसुम कटारिया	ई-ए/१/३, इंदर पुरी, नवी दिल्ली ११००१२	४	२५०८०९०६८-२५०८०९०७३		
५	एस१आर०१०४६४०		राम कुमार पेरीवाल	७०, मोहन पार्क, पिपल चौक, शाहदरा, दिल्ली ११००३२	२०	३२९६९५७५०-३२९६९५७६९		
६	एस१डी०११०५६५		दयानंद सहाय	द्वारा ट्यूलिप फायनान्स लि. ३रा मजला, युनायटेड इंडिया लाइफ बिल्डिंग, एफ ब्लॉक, कॅनॉट प्लेस, नवी दिल्ली ११०००१	४००	२०३६६६२३१ - २०३६६६२८० १६३८५५१०१ - १६३८५५१५० १६३८५५१५१ - १६३८५५२०० १६३८५५२०१ - १६३८५५२५० १६३८५५२५१ - १६३८५५३०० १६३८५५३५१ - १६३८५५४०० १६३८५५४०१ - १६३८५५४५० १६३८५५४५१ - १६३८५५५००		

काणीही व्यक्ती ज्यांचा वरील सिक्युरिटीजच्या संदर्भात दावा असल्यास दाव्याच्या पुष्टीर्थ त्याच्या योग्य कागदोपत्री पुराव्यांसह सदर तारखेपासूत ३० दिवसात तिच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात कंपनीकडे असा दावा दाखल करणे आवश्यक आहे, अन्यथा कंपनी पुढील काँगणीही माहिती न देता हस्तांतरितांच्या नावे सिक्युरिटीज हस्तांतरणाची कार्यवाही करेल.

टाटा स्टील लिमिटेड

सही/-

पार्वथीसम कांचीनाथम

कंपनी सेक्रेटरी अँड चिफ लिगल ऑफिसर

एसीएस: १५९२१

१३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२५
मुंबई

TATA STEEL